Government of India Ministry of External Affairs (United Nations Political Division)

No. U.II/551/33/2017 Reg. No. MOEAF/R/2017/01392

Dated: 05th September 2017

To,

Sh. Sunil Khan Maliara Post, Bajora P. S Bankura Dist., West Bengal- 722142

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application received in this Division on 09.08.2017. The response to your RTI application is as follows:

- The Information sought by you is mentioned in the link given below: <u>http://www.un.org/en/sc/members/</u>
- 3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal with Shri Vidhu P. Nair, Director(UNP) and Appellate Authority, UNP Division, Ministry of External Affairs, Room No. 2018, 'A' Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110011, Ph.: 011-49018413 within 30 days of receipt of this letter.

(Vidya Sukumaran)

Under Secretary to Govt. of India Room No. 2028, 'A' Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan,

23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110011.

Ph.: 011-49018406

CC to:

1. Under Secretary (RTI), MEA, New Delhi

No.A-43020/ 01 /2017-RTI - 3049 Government of India/Bharat Sarkar Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya 1263/2017

 \top_{0}

New Delhi, Dated: 27.07.2017.

Shri Sunil Khan, Maliara Post, Bajora P.S. Bankura District, West Bengal- 722142 5. 1. 2412 68.082017

Subject Application filed under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir.

Please refer to your RTI application dated 18.07.2017 which was transferred by the Lok Sabha Sectt. to this Ministry under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 (received on 21/07/2017). The Point wise reply is as under:

SI. No.	Points No.	Reply
1	1 to 4	As the subject matter is related to National Archives of india, the application is transferred under section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to that public authority for providing available information.
2.	5 & 6	As the subject matter is related to the Ministry of External Affairs, the application is transferred under Section 6 (3) of the RTI Act. 2005 to that pub ic authority for taking necessary action.
3.	6 to 8	Some information in this regard may be available with IS-II Division of this Ministry. Hence, the application is forwarded to that Division for providing available information
4.	9 &10	This Ministry does not have any records of the speech made by Shri Rajnath Singh at Cuttack on 23/01/2013 Hence, no information can be provided in this regard.

2. The Appellate Authority in this regard is Sh. Shri Prakash, Joint Secretary (Admn.). MHA, North Block, New Delhi.

Yours faithfully,

(V.K. Rajan) Deputy Secretary (E) & CPIO

Encl. - As above.

Copy along with application dated 18/07/2017 to :

- (I) The Central Public Information Officer, National Archives of India, Janpath, Near Spastr Bhawan, New De h.
- (II) Under Secretary (RTI), Ministry of External Affairs, Jawahar Lal Nehru Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi.
- (III) Under Secretary (Legal), IS-II Division, Ministry of Home Affairs, NDCC-I Building, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi



DS(C-I)/ 5 /2017-Coord.I Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs (Coordination Division)

> North Block, New Delhi Dated the 21st July, 2017

Office Memorandum

Subject: RTI Application of Shri Sunil Khan regarding information sought under RTI Act.

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith an OM No.1(921)/IC/17 dated 19.07.2017 received from Lok Sabha alongwith enclosures (in original) addressed to undersigned on the subject mentioned above.

2. In this regard it is stated that the subject matter does not relate to Coordination-I Section. Therefore, the above OM is forwarded to RTI Cell, MHA for appropriate action at their end.

(Georgekutty T.L.)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIO

Tel: 23092705

Encl: a.a.

To

Shri Amarendra Singh, Under Secretary (Ad.II & RTI) MHA, North Block, New Delhi

Copy to:

- Shri K. Sona, Deputy Secretary & CPIO, Lok Sabha Secretariat, Parliament House, New Delhi.RTI applications concerning MHA may please be addressed to Under Secretary, RTI Cell, MHA, North Block, New Delhi
- Shri Sunil Khan, Maliara Post, Barjora PS, Bankura District, West Bengal-722 142

NAI Pointe (1) to (4)
NAI TO STORY

FAX: 23010756

INFORMATION CELL

PARLIAMENT HOUSE NEW DELHI-110001

No. 1(921)/IC/17

19.07.2017

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Transfer of application under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005.

The undersigned is directed to transfer under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005, an online application dated 18.07.2017 from Shri Sunil Khan as the subject matter of the application also pertains to M/o Home Affairs.

- 2. Application fee of Rs. 10/- received in this Secretariat.
- 3. A copy of this OM is being endorsed to the applicant for information.

(K. Sona) Deputy Secretary&CAPIO Tel. No. 23035289

Shri Georgekutty T.L., DS(Coord.I), North Block, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi - 110001

<u>Copy to</u>: Shri Sunil Khan, Maliara Post, . Barjora PS, Bankura Diestrict, West Bengal - 722142.. Under Section 6(3) of Right to Information Act, 2005. Your application has been forwarded to them for further necessary action to whom you may approach directly. Receipt No. 4897 dated 18.07.2017 for Rs. 10/- is enclosed.

(K. Sona) retary & CAPIO

Deputy Secretary & CAPIO

Red Jody 317

From: Funil than Ex.M. M. (L.S)
Maliare Por Barjon PS
Bankun So W. D. Pin code: 722 142

The C. P. 1.0 / Secretary, dept. of Home Stinistry, Brove, of India, New-Delke- I

Sub: Application under see. & of the Right to information Act., 2005

Sir, Interms of See. 6 of the Right to Information tet 2005 I am sending an application affixing 1. P.O. of the 10/ (ten) as fee under the concerned Rules to have the totlowing informations in respect to your Office as under!

- 1. Whether the tominets Status Rad been offered by the Bookish fire to the Indian Gover in the mid night of 14th August at the dawn of 15th August 1947 in lieu by true Independence?
- 2. It yes, he details of the meaning of forming Status
- 3. It not knot Independence we received by The agreement of the Criminal exchange of har criminal 4. If yes, who were The war Criminals?
- 5. Meter Pakis Dan is the member of Security buncil

6. If yes, why not India Ras beck Efferied he memberships of scentily council after 70 h years of Independence?

18/18 There any notion regarding Netaji Suchas Camara 92 Bose Rad Seen mared in the year 1977 by the then M. P. Samar Guka in the Parliament!

6. Hyes, The scrib of the notion?

7. Prheter the their Prime stineter Mosarji Cesai had delivered some information regarding Netigi Suchas those on 24-28 to August-1978 in the Parliament!

8. It yes, details of information?

9. Orketer Rajour Sench (onow Home Minister) Rad beau, delinered this speech at Public oneding on 23 od family, 10. It yes, details of his speech 1

He, you are Therefore request you to please provide me information under Right to Information Act 2005 with in the Atipulated Time of the Act.

with 1. P. (28637 Fencerely roms
with 1. P. (28637 Fencerely roms
Thenil Bhow Ex. M.) (18) 18/7/17

RAM.

TE

71-17

7/512.